No. Dated Dhubri the 02nd Feb./2024.

For smooth functioning of the Court on holidays for the month of February/2024, the Judicial Officers as mentioned their names against the dates will take up Production of accused persons, Bail Papers/Urgent matters etc., as Roster Duty.

S/No.	Date	Name of the Ld. Judicial Officers
1	04-02-2024	Smti. P. Agarwal, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr.
		Div.) No. 3, Dhubri
2	10-02-2024	Shri A. Sonowal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri
3	11-02-2024	Shri D. J. Bez, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr.
		Div.) No. 2, Dhubri
4	14-02-2024	Smti. P. Mohan, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr.
		Div.) No. 1, Dhubri
5	18-02-2024	Smti. J. Gogoi, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), Dhubri
6	24-02-2024	Shri S. Baruah, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri
7	25-02-2024	Shri S. Baruah, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Sd/- A. KR. BASUMATARY Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

Memo No. DMJ-09/A/2024/ **%** ₹ − ₹ ↓ Copy to:-

Dated, Dhubri the 02nd Feb./2024

1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Dhubri for favour of kind information.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

2. Shri S. Baruah, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri.

3. Smti. J. Gogoi, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), Dhubri.

4. Smti. P.Mohan, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1, Dhubri.

5. Shri A. Sonowal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri.

- 6. Shri D.J. Bez, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.2, Dhubri.
- 7. Smti. P. Agarwal, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.3, Dhubri.

8. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Dhubri.

9. The Prosecuting Inspector, Dhubri.

10. G.R. Asstt., C.J.M's Office, Dhubri.

11. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Dhubri is asked to upload the same in the Official Web-site.

12. Order Book/ Office File.